The selected candidates will be on Probation for a period of 2 years of active service from the 
date of his/her joining the Bank.  

5. SERVICE INDEMNITY BOND: 

The selected candidates will be required to execute a Service Indemnity Bond undertaking to 
serve the Bank for a period of 3 years or to pay the Bank a sum of Rs.250000.00 (R s. Two Lac 
Fifty Thousand Only) in case he/she leaves the Bank before the completion of the 3 years service 

period. 

6. SELECTION PROCESS: 
The selection process may comprise of Written Examination and/or Group Discussion and/or 

Personal Interview. The Bank reserves the absolute right to decide as to whether to hold all or